
TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - SENIORS 2024

GOLF MONTANYÀ 12-03-24 

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP INFERIOR fins 21

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total

1 CB79268030 PLA PARES, JAUME 21 21,1 4 24 36

2 CB79173740 PERMANYER MUNNE, LLUIS 12 12,1 3 13 35

3 CB79230992 RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO JOSE 15,3 15,2 3 17 33

4 CB79120486 COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI 21 21,1 4 24 32

5 CB79229505 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 19,3 19,9 4 22 31

CB79123102 NOGUERA PUJOL,M AGUSTI 19,9 4 23 31

7 CB79276142 ROVIROSA REDO, ENRIC 7,6 2 8 30

CB79267645 FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN 13,3 14 3 15 30

9 CB79178826 SOLANS NAVARRO, ANTONIO 15,9 16,1 3 18 29

CB13083485 IRLA PRAT,FRANCESC 19,1 19,2 4 22 29

11 CB79123043 PUEYO BUETAS, LLUIS 14,2 14,6 3 16 28

CB79164158 OLLE SOLE, JOSEP MARIA 19,2 19,5 4 22 28

CB79513073 MONT GONZALEZ,SEBASTIA 20,3 4 23 28

14 CB35173333 CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. 19,9 20,6 4 23 26

15 CB08122716 SERRANO REGOL, SERGI 12,2 12,3 3 13 25

CB13115880 COLILLAS MONCUNILL, LUIS 16,8 16,9 3 19 25

17 CB79123278 FUENTE LOPEZ, MANUEL DE LA 18,5 4 21 24

CB79692251 MOYA MONREAL, VICENTE 18,6 4 21 24

CATEGORIA FEMENINA

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total

1 CB79820640 FLORES  GUTARRA, CONSUELO 19,2 19 4 23 35

CB79172286 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSERRAT 20,3 20,1 4 24 35

3 CB79268028 CALAF OLIVELLA, ROSA MARIA 18,3 3 22 30

CB79330885 MUÃOZ LIARTE,MARGARITA 26,5 5 32 30

5 CB79784793 NAVARRO GARCIA, M. ANGELS 30,9 5 36 29

6 CB79781160 REYES DIAZ, PASTORA 28,6 5 34 28

7 CB79120958 HERRERO MERINO, ROSA Mª 26,7 5 32 26

8 CB79886701 FREIXAS RIOS, MONTSERRAT 28,2 5 34 25

9 CB79269606 LLARGUES ROS, MARIA LUISA 26,5 5 32 21

CB79961106 GASTO PEDROL, ANA 36,2 6 36 21

11 CB79176276 GAZULLA HERRANDO, Mª.CARMEN 27,8 5 33 18

12 CB79231214 PADILLA BEAS, IMMA 36 5 36 15

13 CB79229563 SORRIBAS GRACIA, FRANCISCA 36 5 36 10



TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - SENIORS 2024

GOLF MONTANYÀ 12-03-24 

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP SUPERIOR A 21 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total

1 CB79907933 PACO ESCUDERO, JESUS 23,4 23,2 4 27 36

2 CB79269607 CEBRIAN PELLICER, SANTIAGO 26,5 5 30 35

3 CB79169366 MORROS VIVES, JOSEP 23,8 4 27 34

4 CB79781163 LOPEZ DIAZ, ANDRES 21,9 21,8 4 25 33

CB79809345 CARBONELL FLORENZA, MIQUEL DELS SANTS22 22,1 4 25 33

CB79121938 CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTIN 22,3 22,2 4 25 33

CB79330886 VICENTE GARCIA,JOSE MANUEL 24,5 25,3 4 28 33

CB13093428 MOICEANU , IRINEL 25,4 4 29 33

CB79938927 AMOROS SEDO, GERMAN 28 5 32 33

10 CB79967019 LLORENS LLORACH, JOSEP 26,5 5 30 31

11 CB79229513 LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS 21,4 4 24 30

CB08966315 TORVA  JORDAN, JORDI 21,7 4 25 30

CB13176573 JANE TORRA, JOSE MARIA 23,4 23,6 4 27 30

CB79098170 BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO 24,2 4 28 30

CB79174948 GIMENO SANCHO, PEDRO 25,3 4 29 30

16 CB79165003 VIA DEU, JOSE 22,1 22,5 4 25 29

CB79116687 UBACH CASTAÐER, JORDI 23,5 23,6 4 27 29

18 CB79992058 GONZALEZ MIRABET, JOAN 33,8 5 35 28

19 CB79809346 FABA SOLDEVILA, JORDI 26,7 5 31 27

CB79269127 CARRERAS SAINZ, FERNANDO 27,6 5 32 27

CB79057880 PONCE GARCIA, FRANCISCO 36 5 35 27

22 CB79173748 GABARRO CASALS, JOSEP ALBERT 23,8 4 27 26

CB79981144 BAU COLL, ALBERT 26,3 4 30 26

CB79228845 FENECH OLIVERAS, FRANCESC 26,9 5 31 26

25 CB79820639 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 26,5 5 26 25

26 CB13696601 FIGUERAS MOSELLA, MIQUEL 21,4 4 24 24

CB79814112 CAMPO  NOGAL, PABLO 22,7 23,8 4 26 24

CB79120959 GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONIO 22,9 4 26 24

CB79897847 ALIAGA SOLER, JOSE P 25,1 4 29 24

CB79086105 CASANOVAS MARTINEZ, TOMAS 26,7 5 31 24

31 CB79650845 MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIM 26,5 5 30 23

CB79229939 PRAT QUINTANA, JUAN 35,7 5 35 23

33 CB79120957 PEREZ AZORIN, FCO JAVIER 26,7 5 27 20

CB79116502 BALAGUE RUERA, LLORENS 26,5 5 30 20

CB79224046 GOMEZ DE LA TIA MARMOL, ENRIQUE 29 5 33 20

36 CB79913964 PONS SALA, RAIMON 30,4 5 35 19

37 CB79885618 VAGUER PEROPADRE, TOMAS 25,4 25,7 4 29 17

38 CB79934217 FUENTES PIQUER, FRANCISCO 36 5 35 16



TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - SENIORS 2024

GOLF MONTANYÀ 12-03-24 

CATEGORIA SCRATX 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Sex Cat Total

1 CB79173740 PERMANYER MUNNE, LLUIS 12 12,1 M 3 23

2 CB79276142 ROVIROSA REDO, ENRIC 7,6 M 2 22

3 CB79230992 RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO JOSE 15,3 15,2 M 3 17

4 CB79267645 FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN 13,3 14 M 3 16

5 CB79123043 PUEYO BUETAS, LLUIS 14,2 14,6 M 3 15

6 CB79172286 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA MONTSERRAT 20,3 20,1 F 4 14

CB79820640 FLORES  GUTARRA, CONSUELO 19,2 19 F 4 14

CB13083485 IRLA PRAT,FRANCESC 19,1 19,2 M 4 14

CB79178826 SOLANS NAVARRO, ANTONIO 15,9 16,1 M 3 14

10 CB79781163 LOPEZ DIAZ, ANDRES 21,9 21,8 M 4 13

CB79268030 PLA PARES, JAUME 21 21,1 M 4 13

CB13115880 COLILLAS MONCUNILL, LUIS 16,8 16,9 M 3 13

13 CB79121938 CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTIN 22,3 22,2 M 4 12

CB79123102 NOGUERA PUJOL,M AGUSTI 19,9 M 4 12

CB79229505 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 19,3 19,9 M 4 12

CB08122716 SERRANO REGOL, SERGI 12,2 12,3 M 3 12

17 CB79269607 CEBRIAN PELLICER, SANTIAGO 26,5 M 5 11

CB79098170 BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO 24,2 M 4 11

CB79169366 MORROS VIVES, JOSEP 23,8 M 4 11

CB79907933 PACO ESCUDERO, JESUS 23,4 23,2 M 4 11

CB79165003 VIA DEU, JOSE 22,1 22,5 M 4 11

CB79809345 CARBONELL FLORENZA, MIQUEL DELS SANTS22 22,1 M 4 11

23 CB79229513 LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS 21,4 M 4 10

CB79513073 MONT GONZALEZ,SEBASTIA 20,3 M 4 10

CB79268028 CALAF OLIVELLA, ROSA MARIA 18,3 F 3 10

26 CB79330886 VICENTE GARCIA,JOSE MANUEL 24,5 25,3 M 4 9

CB79116687 UBACH CASTAÐER, JORDI 23,5 23,6 M 4 9

CB79173748 GABARRO CASALS, JOSEP ALBERT 23,8 M 4 9

CB79120486 COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI 21 21,1 M 4 9

CB79123278 FUENTE LOPEZ, MANUEL DE LA 18,5 M 4 9

31 CB79330885 MUÃOZ LIARTE,MARGARITA 26,5 F 5 8

CB13093428 MOICEANU , IRINEL 25,4 M 4 8

CB35173333 CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. 19,9 20,6 M 4 8

CB79164158 OLLE SOLE, JOSEP MARIA 19,2 19,5 M 4 8

CB79692251 MOYA MONREAL, VICENTE 18,6 M 4 8

36 CB79120957 PEREZ AZORIN, FCO JAVIER 26,7 M 5 7

CB08966315 TORVA  JORDAN, JORDI 21,7 M 4 7

CB13696601 FIGUERAS MOSELLA, MIQUEL 21,4 M 4 7

39 CB79938927 AMOROS SEDO, GERMAN 28 M 5 6

CB79120958 HERRERO MERINO, ROSA Mª 26,7 F 5 6

CB79228845 FENECH OLIVERAS, FRANCESC 26,9 M 5 6

CB79650845 MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIM 26,5 M 5 6

CB13176573 JANE TORRA, JOSE MARIA 23,4 23,6 M 4 6

CB79820639 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE 26,5 M 5 6

45 CB79992058 GONZALEZ MIRABET, JOAN 33,8 M 5 5

CB79269127 CARRERAS SAINZ, FERNANDO 27,6 M 5 5

CB79967019 LLORENS LLORACH, JOSEP 26,5 M 5 5

CB79981144 BAU COLL, ALBERT 26,3 M 4 5

CB79174948 GIMENO SANCHO, PEDRO 25,3 M 4 5

CB79120959 GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONIO 22,9 M 4 5

51 CB79057880 PONCE GARCIA, FRANCISCO 36 M 5 4

CB79781160 REYES DIAZ, PASTORA 28,6 F 5 4

CB79886701 FREIXAS RIOS, MONTSERRAT 28,2 F 5 4

CB79224046 GOMEZ DE LA TIA MARMOL, ENRIQUE 29 M 5 4

CB79086105 CASANOVAS MARTINEZ, TOMAS 26,7 M 5 4

CB79897847 ALIAGA SOLER, JOSE P 25,1 M 4 4

57 CB79961106 GASTO PEDROL, ANA 36,2 F 6 3

CB79229939 PRAT QUINTANA, JUAN 35,7 M 5 3

CB79934217 FUENTES PIQUER, FRANCISCO 36 M 5 3

CB79885618 VAGUER PEROPADRE, TOMAS 25,4 25,7 M 4 3

MES …


